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3. OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. SPECIFICATIONS
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EN - ENGLISH

1. SPECIFICATIONS

1.1 Luminous flux

1.2 Runtime

1.3 Beam distance

1.4 Light intensity

1.5 Type of LED

1.6 Light color temperature
1.7 Viewing angle

1.8 Battery type included
1.9 Input parameters

1.10 Charging time

1.11 Dust and moisture protection level
1.12 Impact resistance level

1.13 Product dimensions

1.14 Product weight without battery and
accessories

Note: The above specifications are based
on laboratory tests using the stocked Videx
Li-Ton 21700 4000mAh battery at 21 + 3°C
and 50%-80% humidity. Actual performance
may vary with different environments and
batteries used.

2. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2.1 Multifunction button
2.2 Battery indicator
2.3 Input port

2.4 Output port

2.5 Tail lid

3. OPERATING INSTRUCTION

3.1 ON/OFF. Press and hold the button for
0.5 seconds to turn on/off the light.

3.2 Modes selection. With the light switched
on, single click the button to cycle over the
brightness modes.

3.3 Strobe. Press and hold the button for 3
seconds to enter strobe, single click again
to exit.

3.4 Lock/Unlock. With the light switched
off, double click the button to lock the
flashli(_iht. Repeat the operation to unlock.
When locked, the flashlight will respond to
accidental presses with a double light signal
Note.  The flashlight  automaticall
memorizes the last lighting mode and will
apply it next time upon turning on.

4. CHARGING

4.1 Turn off the flashlight and open the
protective cover.

4.2.1 Charging the flashlight. Connect the
USB-A end of the charging cable to a wall
charger and the other end to the input
port of the flashlight. During charging, the
indicator glows red. When the battery is
fully charged, the indicator will glow green
4.2.2 Charging outer devices. Connect
the USB-A end of the charging cable to
the flashlight output port and the other
end to the input port of the device to be
charged. The charging process will start
automatically.

After charging is complete, disconnect the
charging cable and close the protective
cover to prevent water and dust from
entering the flashlight body.
Recommendation. Recharge the stored
battery every four months to maintain the
Li-Ion battery normal performance.

5. BATTERY INDICATION

5.1 With the light switched off, single click
the button for the LED indicator to show
the remaining battery level, the indication
will last for 3 seconds. The indication is
also displayed when the light is on or when
charging external devices.

5.2 Constant green light - 80-100% charge
left; blinking green light - 79-50% charge
left; Constant red light - 49-25% charge left;
blinking red light - 24-1% charge left.

6. BATTERY REPLACEMENT

Unscrew the tail lid and insert the battery
with the anode (+) towards the head of the
flashlight, then screw the tail lid back on
Note. Batteries are to be inserted with the
correct polarity.

7. MAINTENANCE

7.1 Disassembling the sealed head may
damage the product and void the warranty
7.2 Before Iongb-term storage, it is necessary
to remove the battery from the flashlight
7.3 Lock the flashlight to prevent accidental
activation during storage or transportation.
7.4 Periodically clean the battery contacts to
maintain its original performance, as dirty
contacts can cause unstable operation of
the flashlight

7.51tis recommended to regularly lubricate
the silicone seals and threaded parts of
the flashlight to prevent premature wear
and ensure the waterproof housing. If the
silicone rings are damaged, they must be
replaced

7.6 The LED light source inside this
flashlight is non-replaceable. When the LED
reaches the end of its service life, the entire
product should be replaced

7.7 Recharge the stored battery every four
months to maintain the Li-Ion battery
normal performance

8. WARNINGS

8.1 High-intensity light of the flashlight can

cause eye damage. Avoid shining it directly

into anyone’s eyes

8.2 This flashlight generates significant

amount of heat during operation, causing

the shell to become hot Use with caution to

avoid burns

8.3 Do not shine the flashlight in critical
roximity to flammable substances to avoid
ire

8.4 Do not use batteries other than those

specified in the technical specifications

8.5 Batteries contain substances that may

be harmful to the environment and human

health

8.6 Do not throw batteries into fire or

attempt to open the outer casing.

8.7 Keep this product out of reach of

children

The manufacturer shall not be responsible
for any damage resulting from the failure to
follow these instructions. The manufacturer
reserves the right to make changes to
the manual - the current version can be
downloaded from the website by scanning
the QR code.

9. WARRANTY

The warranty is: flashlight - 3 years; battery
- 1 year. The warranty does not cover
accessories. During the warranty period, a
faulty product can exchanged or returned
with prove of purchase and all accessories
saved. The following does not apply with the
scope of limited warranty: Misuse the product
and cause the products integral components
damage; Unauthorized disassemble or the
presence of deep mechanical damage to the
product; Damage due to force majeure.

10. THE BOX CONTENTS

10.1 Flashlight

10.2 Rechargeable Li-ion battery 18650
10.3 Lanyard

10.4 Clip

10.5 Charging cable

10.6 Adapter for 18650 battery type
10.7 Spare silicone rings

10.8 User's manual

10.9 Warranty card

UA - YKPAIHCbKA

1. TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKM

1.1 CBiTn0BMIA NOTIK (J/IM)

1.2 Yac pobotu (rop./xB.)

1.3 JloBX1Ha npomeHst (M)

1.4 IHTEHCMBHICTb CBiTNA (KAL)

1.5 Tun csitnopiona

1.6 KonipHa Temnepatypa cBitna

1.7 Kyt npometio

1.8 Tun akymynsTopa B KOMNeKTi

1.9 BxigHi napametpu

1.10 Yac 3apsimKaHHs (rog./xs.)

1.11 CTyniHb nunoBsonorosaxucry

1.12 PiBeHb yaapocTiikocTi (M)

1.13 Po3mipu Bupoby (Mm)

1.14 Bara Bupoby 6e3 akymynstopa Ta akce-
cyapis (r)

lpumiTka. HasefeHi Bulle XapaKTepuctukm
6asyloTbcsl Ha NabopaToOpHIX TecTax i3 BUKO-
pucTaHHsM akymynsatopa Videx Li-Ion 21700
emHictio 4000 MAr npu Temneparypi 21 + 3°C
i Bonorocti 50-80%. ®akT4Ha NPOAYKTUB-
HICTb MOXe BIAPI3HATACA B 3aNeXHOCTi Bif
Cepe/loBILLa Ta BUKOPUCTOBYBaHuX 6aTapeit.

2.0MNA4 BPOBY

2.1 baratoyHKLioHaNbHa KHOMKa
2.2 lHaukatop akymynstopa

2.3 BxigHuii nopt

2.4 BuxigHuii nopt

2.5 3a1H9 KpULLKa

3. IHCTPYKLIIS 3 EKCMNYATALIIT

3.1 YBIMK./BUMK. Hatuchits i yrpumyiite
KHonky 0,5 cekyHau, wob yBiMKHYTM abo
BUMKHYTY CBITNO

3.2 Bubip pexumis. Konn csitno BBiMKHEHO,
O/IH pa3 KNawHiTb KHOMKY, o6 nepeknioya-
TUCA MK PeXUMaMI ACKPaBOCTi.

3.3 Crpobockon. HatucHite i yTpumyiite
KHOMKY NPOTAroM 3 cekyHp, Wob yBiMKHYT!
CTPOBOCKON, HATUCHITB LLie Pa3, Lob BUIATI.
3.4 BnokyBaHHs/Po36nokyBaHHs. Konu cBiT-
N0 BUMKHEHO, [iBi4i HAaTUCHITb KHOMKY, 106
3abrokyBaTit NixTapuk. MoBTOPITL onepaLito,
o6 po3bnokysatu. Y 3abnokoBaHOMY CTaHi
J'IiXTapVIK pearye Ha BUNAJKOBI HATUCKAHHS
no/ABIiHUM CBITAOBUM CUTHANOM.

Mpumitka. JlixTapuk aBTOMaTU4YHO 3anam's-
TOBYE OCTaHHIil PeXMM OCBITNEHHS | 3acToCye
110r0 HACTYMHOrO pasy NPy BKKYEHHI.

4. 3APAJIKA

4.1 BUMKHITb niXTapuK i BiaKpuiiTe 3axucHy
KPULLIKY.

4.2.1 3apsaaka nixtapuka. Mig'eaHaitte Kiveup
3apsaHoro kabento USB-A no 3apsaHoro npu-
CTPOI0, @ iHLWMIA KiHelb — [0 BXIAHOrO MopTy
nixtapuka. Mg vac 3apamkaHHa iHAuKaTop
CBITUTbCA YePBOHUM. Konu akymynsop 6yne
MNOBHICTIO 3apsifkeHo, iKAnKaTop byae cBiT-
TUCS 3eN1eHNM

4.2.2 3apsoka 30BHilWHIX npuctpois. MMig-
KnioyiTb USB-A KiHeub 3apsiAHoro kabenio 1o
BUXiIHOrO NOPTY NiXTapuKa, a iHWKiA KiHelb
- [10 BXiIHOTO NOPTY NPUCTPOIO, SIKNiA NOTPI6-
HO 3apamkaTi. Mpouec 3apsaKu NoYHeTbCs
aBTOMATU4HO.

Micns 3aBepLUeHHs 3apsKaHHs Bif'efHaiTe
3apsiAHKIA Kabenb i 3akpuiiTe 3aXUCHY KpuLL-
Ky, W06 BOAA i NN He noTpanuAM B Kopnyc
nixTapuka.

Pekomenpauis. Mepesapspxaitte akymyns-
TOP, AKWIA He BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS, KOXHI YO-
TMpK MicAiLi, Wo6 NiATPUMYBaTU HOpManbHY
pobory niriit-ioHHoi batapei

5. IHANKALLISI AKYMYNSTOPA

5.1 Konu CBiTNo BUMKHEHO, OAVH pa3 HaTuC-
HiTb KHOMKy Ans TOro, Wo6 citnoaiogHui
iHavKaTop BiZo6pasue piBeHb 3apsay akymy-
naTOpa, iHAMKALIA TpMBaTMe 3 cekyHau. IH-
[VKaLlis TakoX Bif0BPaXaETbCs, KOMU CBITNO
BBIMKHEHO ab0 Nifl Yac 3apsfKN 30BHILLIHIX
npUCTpOiB.

5.2 MNocTiiiHe 3eneHe cgitno - 80-100% 3apsay
3anMwmMnocs; 6nUMace 3eneHnm CBiTnoMm - 3a-
anwnnocs 79-50% 3apsaay; MocTiiiHe YepBoHe
CBITNO - 3anuwmnocs 49-25% 3apsgy; 6numae
YepBOHe CBITNO - 3anuimnocs 24-1% 3apaay.

6. 3AMIHA AKYMYNIATOPA

BiaKpyTiTh 33[HI0 KPULLKY Ta BCTaBTe akymy-
NATOP aHOOM (+) Y HanpPAMKY A0 FONOBKM
NiXTapuKa, a NoTiM 3HOBY 3aKpyTiTb 3afHI0
KpULLIKY

MpumiTka. AKyMyNsTOpu CAifL BCTABNSTA 3 10-
TPUMaHHAM NPaBUNbHOI NONAPHOCTI.

7. TEXHIYHE OBC/IYTOBYBAHHS

7.1 Po36upaHHs repMeTUYHOI roNoBKM MOXe
nowkoauTk BMpi6 i npusecTn [o BTpatn
rapauTii

7.2 Nepeg, TpuBanum 36epiraHHaM HeobxiaHo
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4.1 Turn off the flashlight and open the protective cover.
4.2.1 Charging the flashlight. Connect the USB-A end of the charging cable to a wall charger and
the other end to the input port of the flashlight. During charging, the indicator glows red. When
the battery is fully charged, the indicator will glow green
4.2.2 Charging outer devices. Connect the USB-A end of the charging cable to the flashlight
output port and the other end to the input port of the device to be charged. The charging

process will start automatically.

BUIHATY aKyMyNATOP 3 NiXTapuka

7.3 3abnokyiite nixtapuk, o6 3anobirtu Bu-
NafKoBOMY BBIMKHEHHIO Mif, yac 36epiraHHs
ab0o TpaHCNopTyBaHHS.

7.4 TlepiofMYHO OYNILANTE KOHTAKTM aky-
MynsTpa, Wob 36eperTn noyatkoBy poboTy
NiXTapuKa, oOCKiNbKM BPYAHI KOHTAKTU MOXYTb
CMPUYMHUTI HecTabinbHy po6oTy.

7.5 PekoMeH[yeTbCs PerynspHo 3mallysatu
CUNIKOHOBI YLUiNbHIOBAYi Ta pi3bboBi YacTu-
HY NixTapuKa, Wo6 3anobirtn nepepyacHomy
3Hocy Ta 3abe3neynTit BOJAOHENPOHMKHICTD
Kopnycy. AKLLO CMAIKOHOBI KinbList NOLIKOXKe-
Hi, X HeobXiAHO 3aMiHUTY.

7.6 CBitnogioaHe fxepeno cBitna BcepeaunHi
LbOro nixTapuka He nignsirae 3amini. Konu
TepMiH Cnyx6u CBITNOAIOAA 3aKiHUYeTbCS,
HeobXiaHo 3aMiHUTI Becb BUPIb.

7.7 Mepe3apsaxailte HeBMKOPUCTOBYBAaHWI
aKyMynsTop KOXHi 4oTupi micsiu, Wwob nig-
g)mmyaam HopManbHy poboty niTiit-ioHHOT
atapei.

8. NOMEPEKEHHS

8.1 BUCOKOIHTEHCMBHE CBIT/O NiXTapuka MOXe
CMPUYNHUTA NOLIKOMKEHHS OYeld. YHUKaiiTe
NOTPaN/ISHHA CBITNA NPAMO B 0Yi

8.2 Llei nixtapuk BUAINSE 3HauHy KinbKicTb Te-
nna nig Yac poboTi, CNPUYNHSAIYN HarpiBaH-
HAA KopMycy. BukopucToByiiTe 3 o6epexHicio,
106 YHUKHYTI OniKiB

8.3 He CBiTiTb NiXTaPUKOM Y KpUTUYHil 61113b-
KOCTI Bifi Nerko3aiiMUCTUX PeyoBuH, W06
YHUKHYTY NOXKEXi

8.4 He BukopucToByiite 6aTapei, BiaMiHHi Bif,
3a3HaYEHNX Y TEXHIYHUX XapaKTepuCcTMKax

8.5 AKymynsiTopu MICTSTb PeYOBUHY, SiKi MO-
KYTb BYTI WKIAAMBAMU NS HABKONULIHLOTO
Cepe/ioBuLLLA Ta 3,0POB'A NIOANHN

8.6 He kupaiite 6atapei y BOroHb i He Hama-
raitTecs BiAKpUTY 30BHILLHIiT KopnyC.

8.7 TpumaiiTe Leit BUPI6 y HeAoCTyNHOMY Ans
nie micui

BupobHuK He Hece BiANOBIAaNbHOCTI 3a by/b-
AKY LWKOAY, CNPUYMHEHY HeOTPUMAHHAM LinX
iHCTPYKLiK. BUpobHWK 3anuwae 3a cobow
npaBO BHOCUTU 3MIHM B iHCTPYKLilO - aKTy-
allbHy BEpCilo MOXHA 3aBaHTAXUTK 3 CaliTy,
BiAcKaHyBaBLLW QR-KoA

9. TAPAHTIA

TapaHTis: Ha NixTapuK - 3 poKu; akymynatop
- 1 pik. [apaHTis He NOWMNPIOETBCA HA aKce-
cyapu. MpoTArOM rapaHTiiHOro TepMiHy He-
CNpaBHWi NPOAYKT MOXHA 06MiHsTM abo no-
BEPHYTU 3i 36epexeHHsAM [10Ka3iB MOKyNky Ta
BCIX aKcecyapiB. HaBefieHe Hye He nowm-
PHOETHCA Ha 06MEXeHy rapaHTilo: Henpasunb-
He BUKOPUCTaHHS NPOAYKTY Ta CNPUYNHEHHS
NOWKOMKEHHA  HEBIA'EMHUX ~ KOMMOHEHTIB
npoaykty; CamoBinbHe po3bupaHHs abo Ha-
ABHICTb TNUOOKUX MEXaHiYHUX MOLLKOAKEHb
BUpo6Y; MOWKOAKEHH BHACNIAOK popc-Ma-
KOPHUX 06CTaBUH.

10. BMICT KOPOBKM

10.1 Jlixrapuk

10.2 NliTiA-ioHHuit akymynsiTop 18650

10.3 WHypok

10.4 Knin

10.5 Kabenb ans 3apsigkn

10.6 Anantep ans akymynatopa tuny 18650
10.7 3anacHi CMNiKOHOBI KinbLa

10.8 Moci6HuK kopuctyBaya

10.9 FapaHTiliHWiA TanoH

PL - POLSKI

1. SPECYFIKACJE

1.1 Strumien Swietlny

1.2 Czas dziatania

1.3 Odlegtosc¢ wiazki

1.4 Natezenie $wiatta

1.5 Typ diody LED

1.6 Temperatura barwowa $wiatta

1.7 Kat widzenia

1.8 Typ baterii w zestawie

1.9 Parametry wejéciowe

1.10 Czas tadowania

1.11 Poziom ochrony przed kurzem i wilgocia
1.12 Poziom odpornosci na uderzenia

1.13 Wymiary produktu

1.14 Waga produktu bez baterii i akcesoriéw

Uwaga: ~ Powyisze specyfikacje opieraja
sie na testach laboratoryjnych z uzyciem
dostepnego w zestawie akumulatora Li-Ion
21700 4000 mAh Videx w temperaturze 21
+ 3°C i wilgotnosci 50%-80%. Rzeczywista
wydajno$¢ moze sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od
$rodowiska i uzywanych baterii.

2. OPIS PRODUKTU

2.1 Prchisk wielofunkcyjny
2.2 Wskaznik baterii

2.3 Port wejsciowy

2.4 Port wyjsciowy

2.5 Tylna pokrywa

3. INSTRUKCJA OBSEUGI

3.1 WE./WYE. Naci$nij i przytrzymaj przycisk
przez 0,5 sekundy, aby wiaczy¢/wytyczy¢
Swiatto.

3.2 Wybdr tryb6w. Gdy $wiatto jest wigczone,
kliknij raz przycisk, aby przetacza¢ tryby
jasnosci.

3.3 Stroboskop. Naciénij i przytrzymaj
przycisk przez 3 sekundy, aby wejs¢ do
trybu stroboskopowego, a nastepnie kliknij
ponownie, aby wyjsc.

34 Zablokuj/Odeoklg‘. Gdy Swiatto jest
wytaczone, kliknij  dwukrotnie  przycisk,
aby zablokowac latarke. Powtdrz operacje,
aby odblokowac. Po zablokowaniu latarka
zareaguje na przypadkowe nacidniecia
podwojnym sygna em $wietlnym

Notatka. Latarka automatycznie zapamietuje
ostatni tryb Swiecenia i zastosuje go
nastepnym razem po wiaczeniu.

4. tADOWANIE

4.1 Wytacz latarke i otw6rz pokrywe ochronna.
4.2.1 tadowanie latarki. Podtacz koniec USB-A
kabla fadujacego do fadowarki $ciennej,
a drugi koniec do portu wejsciowego
latarki. Podczas tadowania wskaznik Swieci
na czerwono. Gdy bateria bedzie w petni
natadowana, wskaznik zaswieci sie na zielono

4.2.2 tadowanie urzadzen zewnetrznych.
Podtacz koniec USB-A kabla fadujacego do
portu wyjsciowego latarki, a drugi koniec do
qu wejsciowego urzadzenia, ktére ma by¢
adowane. Proces tadowania rozpocznie sie
automatycznie.

Po zakoriczeniu tadowania odfgcz kabel
tadujacy i zamknij pokrywe ochronna, aby
zapobiec przedostawaniu sie wody i kurzu do
korpusu latarki.

Zalecenie. taduj przechowywany akumulator
o cztery miesigce, aby utrzymac normalng
wydajnos¢ akumulatora litowo-jonowego.

5. WSKAZNIK AKUMULATORA

5.1 Gdy $wiatto jest wytaczone, Kliknij raz
przycisk, aby wskaznik LED pokazat pozostaty
oziom natadowania baterii. Wskazanie
edzie trwato 3 sekundy. Wskazanie pojawia
sie takze wtedy, gdy $wieci sie lampka Iub
podczas tadowania urzadzer zewnetrznych.
5.2 State zielone $wiatto - pozostafo 80-
100% natadowania; migajace  zielone
Swiatto - pozostato 79-50% natadowania;
State czerwone Swiatto - pozostato 49-25%
natadowania; migag‘gce czerwone Swiatto -
pozostato 24-1% nafadowania.

6. WYMIANA BATERIL

Odkre¢ tylng pokrywe i wiéz akumulator
anoda (+) w strone gtowki latarki, nastepnie
ponownie przykre¢ pokrywe tylng

Notatka. ~ Baterie nalezy wktada¢ z
zachowaniem wiasciwej polaryzacji.

7. KONSERWACJA

7.1 Demontaz uszczelnionej la;{owicy moze
spowodowac uszkodzenie produktu i utrate
gwarangji

7.2 Przed dtuzszym przechowywaniem nalezy
wyjac¢ akumulator z latarki

7.3  Zablokuj latarke, aby
przypadkowemu  uruchomieniu
przechowywania lub transportu.

7.4 Okresowo czy$¢ styki akumulatora,
aby zachowa¢ jego pierwotne dziatanie,
gdyz zabrudzone styki moga spowodowac
niestabilng prace latarki

7.5 Zaleca sie regularne smarowanie
uszczelek silikonowych i cze$ci gwintowanych
latarki, aby zapobiec przedwczesnemu
zuzyciu i zapewni¢ wodoszczelnos$¢ obudowy.
Jesli pierscienie silikonowe s uszkodzone,
nalezy je wymieni¢

7.6 Zrodto Swiatta LED wewnatrz tej latarki
nie jest wymienne. Kiedy zywotno$¢ diody
LED dobiegnie korica, nalezy wymieni¢ caty
produkt

7.7 taduj przechowywany akumulator co
cztery miesigce, aby utrzyma¢ normalng
wydajno$¢ akumulatora Li-Ion

8. OSTRZEZENIA

8.1 Swiatto latarki o duzej intensywnosci
moze spowodowac uszkodzenie oczu. Unikaj
Swiecenia go bezposrednio w czyje$ oczy

8.2 Ta latarka generuje podczas pracy znaczna
ilos¢ ciepta, co powoduje nagrzewanie sie
obudowy. Uzywaj ostroznie, aby uniknac
poparzen.

8.3 Nie zapalaj latarki w poblizu substancji
fatwopalnych, aby unikna¢ pozaru

8.4 Nie nalezy uzywac akumulatoréw innych
niz okreslone w danych technicznych

8.5 Baterie zawieraja substancje, ktore moga
by¢ szkodliwe dla Srodowiska i zdrowia
ludzkiego

8.6 Nie wrzucaj akumulatoréw do ognia i nie
probuj otwierac obudowy zewnetrzne;j.

8.7 Trzymaj ten produkt poza zasiegiem dzieci
Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za
szkody powstate na skutek nieprzestrzegania
niniejszej instrukgji. Producent zastrzega
sobie prawo do zmian w instrukcji - aktualng
wersje mozna pobrac ze strony internetowej
poprzez zeskanowanie kodu QR.

zapobiec
podczas

9. GWARANCJA

Gwarancja wynosi: latarka - 3 lata; bateria -
1 rok. Gwarancja nie obejmuje akcesoridw.
W okresie gwarancyjnym wadliwy produkt
mozna wymieni¢ lub zwréci¢ wraz z dowodem
zakupu i zachowaniem wszystkich akcesoriow.
Ponizsze informacje nie majg zastosowania w
zakresie ograniczonej gwarancji: Niewtasciwe
uzytkowanie produktu i spowodowanie
uszkodzenia jego integralnych elementéw;
Nieautoryzowany demontaz lub obecnos¢
gtebokich uszkodzen mechanicznych
produktu; Uszkodzenia spowodowane sitg
Wy7s73.

10. ZAWARTOSC PUDEEKA

10.1 Latarka

10.2 Akumulator litowo-jonowy 18650
10.3 Smycz

10.4 Klig

10.5 Kabel tadujacy

10.6 Adapter do akumulatora typu 18650
10.7 Zapasowe pierscienie silikonowe
10.8 Instrukcja obstugi

10.9 Karta gwarancyjna

CZ - CESTINA

1. SPECIFIKACE

1.1 Svételny tok

1.2 Doba béhu

1.3 Vzdalenost paprsku

1.4 Intenzita svétla

1.5 Typ LED

1.6 Teplota barvy svétla

1.7 Pozorovaci thel

1.8 Typ baterie soucasti dodavky

1.9 Vstupni parametry

1.10 Doba nabijeni

1.11 Uroveni ochrany proti prachu a vihkosti
1.12 Uroven odolnosti proti narazu

1.13 Rozméry produktu

1.14 Hmotnost produktu bez baterie a
prislusenstvi

Pozndmka: VySe uvedené specifikace jsou
zaloZeny na laboratornich testech s pouzitim
naskladnéné baterie Videx Li-lon 21700
4000mAh pfi 21 + 3°C a 50%-80% vlhkosti.
Skutecny vykon se miZe lisit v zavislosti na
prostredi a poufitych bateriich.

5. BATTERY INDICATION
5.1

o

charge 79-50%

charge 24-1%

charge 100-80%

5.3

charge 49-25%

2. PREHLED PRODUKTU
2.1 Multifunkéni tlacitko
2.2 Indikator baterie
2.3 Vistupni port

2.4 Vlystupni port

2.5 Ocasni viko

3. NAVOD K OBSLUZE

3.1 ZAP/VYP. Stisknutim a podrzenim tlacitka
po dobu 0,5 sekundy zapnete/vypnete svétlo.
3.2 Vybér rezimd. Se zapnutym svétlem
miiZete jednim kliknutim na tlacitko prepinat
mezi rezimy jasu.

3.3 Stroboskop. Stisknutim a podrzenim
tla¢itka po dobu 3 sekund aktivujete
stroboskop,  opétovnym  kliknutim ~ jej
ukoncite.

3.4 Zamknout/Odemknout. KdyZ je svétlo
vypnuté, dvojitym kliknutim na  tlacitko
uzamknete svitilnu. Opakujte operaci pro
odemknuti. V uzaméeném stavu bude svitilna
reagovat na nédhodné stisknuti dvojitym
svételnym signalem

Poznédmka. Svitilna si automaticky zapamatuje
posledni reZim sviceni a poufije jej pfi priStim
zapnuti.

4. NABIJENI

4.1 Vypnéte svitilnu a otevrete ochranny kryt.
4.2.1 Nabijeni baterky. Pfipojte konec USB-A
nabijeciho kabelu k nasténné nabijecce a
druhy konec ke vstupnimu portu svitilny.
Béhem nabijeni sviti indikator cervené. Kdyz
je baterie pIné nabitd, indikdtor bude svitit
zelené

4.2.2 Nabijeni vngSich zafizeni. Pfipojte
konec USB-A nabijeciho kabelu k vystupnimu
portu svitilny a druhy konec ke vstupnimu
portu zafizeni, které chcete nabijet. Proces
nabijeni se spusti automaticky.

Po dokonceni nabijeni odpojte nabijeci kabel
a zaviete ochranny kryt, aby se do téla svitilny
nedostala voda a prach.

Doporuceni. Nabijte uloZenou baterii kaZdé
Ctyri mésice, abyste udrzeli normdlni vykon
Li-Ion baterie.

5. INDIKACE BATERIE

5.1 Kdyz je svétlo vypnuté, jednim kliknutim
na tlacitko LED indikdtoru zobrazite zbyvajici
Groveri nabiti baterie, indikace bude trvat
3 sekundy. Indikace se zobrazi také pfi
rozsviceni  kontrolky nebo pfi nabijeni
externich zafizeni.

5.2 Stalé zelené svétlo - zbyvé nabiti 80-100%;
blikajici zelené svétlo - zbyva nabiti 79-50 %;
Trvalé Cervené svétlo - zbyvd nabiti 49-25 %;
blikajici Cervené svétlo - zbyva 24-1% nabiti.

6. VYMENA BATERIE

OdSroubujte zadni viko a vlozte baterii
anodou (+) smérem k hlavé svitilny, poté
zadni viko nasroubujte zpét

Pozndmka. Baterie je treba vkladat se
sprévnou polaritou.

7. UDRZBA

7.1 DemontéZ utésnéné hlavy mize poskodit
produkt a zneplatnit zaruku

7.2 Pred dlouhodobym skladovanim je nutné
vyjmout baterii z svitilny

7.3 Zamknéte svitilnu, abyste zabranili
néhodné aktivaci béhem skladovani nebo

prepravy.
7.4 Pravidelné cistéte kontakty baterie,
abyste zachovali svlj plvodni vykon,

protoze znecisténé kontakty mohou zplsobit
nestabilni provoz svitilny

7.5 Silikonova tésnéni a zdvitové casti svitilny
se doporucuje pravidelné mazat, aby se
zabranilo pred¢asnému opottebent a zajistilo
se vodotésné pouzdro. Pokud jsou silikonové
krouzky poskozené, je nutné je vyménit

7.6 Svételny zdroj LED uvnitf této svitilny je
nevyménitelny. Kdyz LED doséhne konce své
Zivotnosti, mél by byt vyménén cely produkt
7.7 Dobijte ulozenou baterii kazdé ctyfi
mésice, abyste udrZeli normalni vykon Li-Ion
baterie

8. VAROVANI

8.1 Vysoka intenzita svétla svitilny muze

zpisobit poskozeni zraku. Vyhnéte se tomu,

abyste ji nikomu nesvitili pfimo do ocf

8.2 Tato svitilna generuje béhem provozu

znatné mnozstvi  tepla, coZ zplsobuje

zahféti plasté PouZivejte opatrné, abyste se
nepopélili

8.3 Nesvétte svitilnou v kritické blizkosti
hoflavych létek, aby nedoslo k pozéru

84 Nepouil’vegtejiné baterie nez ty, které jsou
uvedeny v technickych specifikacich

8.5 Baterie obsahuji latky, které mohou byt

Skodlivé Ero Zivotni prostredi a lidské zdravi

8.6 Nevhazujte baterie do ohné ani se
nepokousejte oteviit vnéjsi kryt.

3.7 Uchovavejte tento vyrobek mimo dosah
éti

Viyrobce nenese odpovédnost za Zddné

Skody zplsobené nedodrzenim téchto
pokynd. Vyrobce si vyhrazuje prévo na zmény
navodu - aktudlni verzi Ize stahnout z webu
naskenovanim QR kédu.

9. ZARUKA

Zaruka je: baterka - 3 roky; baterie - 1 rok.
Zdruka se nevztahuje na prislusenstvi. BEhem
zérucni doby Ize vadny vyrobek vyménit nebo
vratit s doiladem o Koupi a uschovanym
veékerilm prisluSenstvim.  Nésledujici ~se
nevztahuje na rozsah omezené zaruky:
Nespravné poufiti produktu a poskozeni
integralnich soucasti produktu; Neopravnénd

demontdz nebo pfitomnost hlubokého
mechanického poskozeni produktu;
Poskozeni v diisledku vy33i moci.

10. OBSAH KRABICE

10.1 Svitilna

10.2 Dobijeci Li-ion baterie 18650

10.3 Siitirka

10.4 Klip

10.5 Nabijeci kabel
10.6 Adaptér pro typ baterie 18650

10.7 Néhradni silikonové krouzky
10.8 UZivatelska prirucka
10.9 Zarucni list

SK - SLOVENSKY

1. SPECIFIKACIE

1.1 Svetelny tok

1.2 Doba chodu

1.3 Vzdialenost luca

1.4 Intenzita svetla

1.5Typ LED

1.6 Teplota farby svetla

1.7 Pozorovaci uhol

1.8 Typ batérie vratane

1.9 Vstupné parametre

1.10 Doba nabijania

1.11 Uroveri ochrany proti prachu a vihkosti
1.12 Urover odolnosti proti narazu

1.13 Rozmery produktu

1.14 Hmotnost produktu bez batérie a
prislusenstva

Pozndmka: Vyssie uvedené Specifikacie s
zalozené na laboratdrnych testoch s pouZitim
naskladnenej batérie Videx Li-Ion 21700
4000mAh pri 21 £ 3°C a 50%-80% vlhkosti.
Skutocny vykon sa moze liSit v zdvislosti od
prostredia a pouZitych batérii.

2. PREHLAD PRODUKTOV
2.1 Multifunkéné tlacidlo
2.2 Indikator batérie

2.3 Vstupny port

2.4 Vystupny port

2.5 Chvostove veko

3. NAVOD NA OBSLUHU

3.1 ZAP/VYP. Stlatenim a podrzanim tlaidla
na 0,5 sekundy svetlo zapnete/vypnete.

3.2 Vyber rezimov. Ked je svetlo zapnuté,
jednym kliknutim na tlacidlo mozete prepinat
medzi rezimami jasu.

3.3 Stroboskop. Stlatenim a podrzanim
tlacidla na 3 sekundy spustite stroboskop,
opatovnym kliknutim ho ukoncite.

3.4 Uzamknutie/odomknutie. Ked' je svetlo
vypnuté, dvojitym kliknutim na" tlacidlo
uzamknite baterku. Opakujte operdciu na
odomknutie. Po uzamknuti bude baterka
reagovat na ndhodné stlatenie dvojitym
svetelnym signdlom

Pozndmka. Baterka si automaticky zapamata
posledny reZim svietenia a pouzije ho pri
dalSom zapnuti.

4. NABIJANIE

4.1 Vypnite baterku a otvorte ochranny kryt.
4.2.1Nabijanie baterky. Pripojte koniec USB-A
nabijacieho kdbla k ndstennej nabijacke a
druhy koniec k vstupnému portu baterky.
Pocas nabijania indikator svieti na cerveno.
Ked' je batéria Uplne nabitd, indikator sa
rozsvieti na zeleno

4.2.2 Nabijanie vonkajsich zariadeni. Pripojte
koniec USB-A nabijacieho kabla k vystupnému
portu baterky a druhy koniec k vstupnému
portu zariadenia, ktoré chcete nabijat. Proces
nabijania sa spusti automaticky.

Po dokonceni nabijania odpojte nabijaci
kabel a zatvorte ochranny kryt, aby sa do tela
baterky nedostala voda a prach.
Odporucanie. Nabite ulozent batériu kazdé
Styri mesiace, aby sa zachovala normdlna
vykonnost batérie Li-Ion.

5. INDIKACIA BATERIE

5.1 Ked je svetlo vypnuté, jednym kliknutim
na tlacidlo LED indikdtora zobrazite
zostdvajlicu Groven nabitia batérie, indikdcia
bude trvat 3 sekundy. Indikécia sa zobrazuje
aj pri rozsvieteni kontrolky alebo pri nabijani
externych zariadeni.

5.2 Stale zelené svetlo - zostdva nabitie 80-
100%; blikajdce zelené svetlo - zostdva nabitie
na 79-50%; Stale cervené svetlo - zostdva
nabitie na 49 - 25 %; blikajtice Cervené svetlo
- zostdva nabitie na 24-1 %.

6. VYMENA BATERIE

Odskrutkujte zadny kryt a vlozte batériu
anddou (+) smerom k hlave baterky, potom
zadny kryt naskrutkujte spat

Poznamka. Batérie treba vkladat'so sprévnou
polaritou.

7. UDRZBA

7.1 Demontd zapecatenej hlavy moze
sposobit poskodenie produktu a stratu zaruky
7.2 Pred dlhodobym skladovanim je potrebné
vybrat batériu z baterk[\((

7.3 Uzamknite baterku, aby ste zabranili
néhodnej aktivacii pocas skladovania alebo
prepravy.

7.4 Pravidelne Cistite kontakty batérie, aby
sa zachoval ich pdvodny vykon, pretoze
znetistené kontaktg mdzu  sposobit
nestabilnt prevadzku aterkY

7.5 Odpori¢a sa pravidelne premazdvat
silikénové tesnenia a zdvitové Casti baterky,
aby sa predislo pred¢asnému opotrebovaniu
a zabezpecilo sa vodotesné puzdro. Ak su
silikénové krizky poskodené, musia sa
vymenit

7.6 Svetelny zdroj LED vo vnutri tejto baterky
je nevymenitelny. Ked LED dosiahne koniec
svojej zivotnosti, cely vyrobok by sa mal

vymenit
7.7 Nabite uloZenl batériu kazdé Styri
mesiace, aby sa zachovala normadlna

vykonnost batérie Li-Ion

8. UPOZORNENIA

8.1 Svetlo vysokej intenzity baterky moze
s;l))ésobit' poskodenie zraku. Vyhnite sa tomu,
aby ste ho nikomu nesvietili priamo do oci
8.2 Tato baterka generuje pocas prevadzky
znatné mnoistvo tepla, ¢o spdsobuje
zahriatie puzdra PouZivajte opatrne, aby ste
sa nepopalili

8.3 Nesviette baterkou v kritickej blizkosti
horfavych latok, aby nedoslo k poziaru

8.4 Nepouzivajte iné batérie ako tie, ktoré st
uvedené v technickych Specifikécidch

8.5 Batérie obsahuju latky, ktoré mézu byt
Skodlivé pre Zivotné prostredie a ludské
zdravie

8.6 Nevhadzujte batérie do ohna ani sa

23
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2.1 Multifunction button
2.2 Battery indicator

2.3 Input port

2.4 Output port

2.5 Tail lid

10.7

10.8

10.9

ik | S

nepokusaijte otvorit vonkajsi kryt.

8.7 Tento vyrobok uchovdvajte mimo
dosahu deti

Vyrobca nezodpovedd za Ziadne Skody
sposobené nedodrzanim tychto pokynov.
Vyrobca si vyhradzuje prévo na zmeny v
navode - aktudlnu verziu je mozné stiahnut
20 stranky naskenovanim QR kédu.

9. ZARUKA

Zéruka je: baterka - 3 roky; batéria - 1 rok.
Zéruka sa nevztahuje na prislusenstvo.
Pocas zdrutnej doby je moiné chybny
vyrobok vymenit’ alebo vrétit' s dokladom
o kipe a uschovanym prislusenstvom.
Nasledujice sa nevztahuje na rozsah
obmedzenej zdruky: Nespravne pouZitie
roduktu a poSkodenie integrélnych
omponentov produktu; Neopravnend
demontdz alebo pritomnost hlbokého
mechanického  poskodenia  produktu;
Poskodenie sposobené vy$Sou mocou.

10. OBSAH KRABICE

10.1 Baterka

10.2 Nabijatelna Li-ion batéria 18650
10.3 Sndrka na krk

10.4 Klip

10.5 Nabijaci kabel

10.6 Adaptér pre typ batérie 18650
10.7 Nahradné silikénové krazky
10.8 Pouzivatelska prirucka

10.9 Zarucny list

HU - MAGYAR

1. MUSZAKI ADATOK
1.1 Fénydram

1.2 Futasido

.3 Sugartavolsag

.4 Fényerbsség

.5 LED tipusa

.6 Fény szinhémérséklete

.7 Betekintési szog

.8 Az akkumuldtor tipusat tartalmazza

.9 Bemeneti parameéterek

10 Toltési ido

1.11 Por- és nedvességvédelmi szint

1.12 Utésallésédgi szint

1.13 Atermék méretei

1.14 A termék sulya akkumuldtor és
tartozékok nélkil

Megjegyzés: A fenti  specifikiciok
laboratoriumi  teszteken alapulnak,
amelyeket a készleten 1év6 Videx Li-Ion
21700 4000 mAh akkumuldtorral végeztek
21 + 3°C-on és 50%-80%-os paratartalom
mellett. A tényleges teljesitmény a
kiilonbozo kornyezetektdl és a haszndlt
akkumulétoroktdl fiiggden véltozhat.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2. ATERMEK ATTEKINTESE
2.1 Tobbfunkciés gomb
2.2 Akkumulator jelz6

2.3 Bemeneti port

2.4 Kimeneti port

2.5 Farokfedél

3. HASZNALATI UTASITAS

3.1 BE/KI. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva
a gombot 0,5 masodpercig a vildgitas be-
és kikapcsoldsahoz.

3.2 Uzemmoédok kivalasztasa. Bekapcsolt
vildgitds mellett egyetlen kattintassal
valthat a fényeré médok kozott.

33 Villo%é. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva
a gombot 3 mdsodpercig a villogo
jelzéshez, majd ismét egyetlen kattintdssal
a kilépéshez.

3.4 Zarolas/feloldds. Kikapcsolt vildgitas
mellett kattintson duplan a gombra a
zseblampa lezdrasdhoz. A felolddshoz
ismételje meg a miiveletet. Zart dllapotban
a zsebldmpa kettds fényjelzéssel reagdl a
véletlen megnyomésokra

Jegyzet. A zsebla’mf)a automatikusan
megjegyzi az utolsé vildgitasi médot, és a
kovetkezd bekapcsoldskor alkalmazza.

4. TOLTES

4.1 Kapcsolja ki a zsebldmpat és nyissa ki a
védéburkolatot.

4.2.1 A zsebldmpa toltése. Csatlakoztassa
a toltokabel USB-A végét a fali toltéhoz, a
mésik végét pedig a zsebldmpa bemeneti
portjahoz. Toltés kzben a jelzofény pirosan
vildgit, Amikor az akkumuldtor " teljesen
feltoltddott, a jelz6fény zolden vilagit

4.2.2 Kiils6 eszkozok toltése. Csatlakoztassa
a toltékdbel USB-A végét a zsebldmpa
kimeneti portjahoz, a mésik végét pedig
a toltendo eszkdz bemeneti portjahoz. A
téltési folyamat automatikusan elindul.

A toltés befejezése utén hizza ki a
toltokabelt, és zérja le a véddburkolatot,
hogy megakadélyozza a viz és a por
bejutdsat a zseblampa testébe.

Ajanlds. A Li-Ion akkumuldtor normal
teljesitményének fenntartdsa érdekében
négyhavonta  toltse  fel a  tdrolt
akkumuldtort.

5. AKKUMULATOR JELZESE

5.1 Kikapcsolt vildgitds mellett kattintson
egyszer a LED-jelz6 gombjara, hogy
megjelenitse az akkumuldtor t8ltottségi
szintjét, a jelzés 3 masodpercig tart. A jelzés
akkor is meEjeIenik, ha a lampa vildgit,
vagy amikor kiils6 eszkozoket toltenek.

5.2 Allandd zold fény - 80-100% tdltés
maradt; villogd zold fény - 79-50% tdltés
maradt; Allandé piros fény - 49-25% toltés
maradt; villogé piros fény - 24-1% tdltés
maradt.

6. AKKUMULATOR CSEREJE

Csavarja le a hatsd fedelet és helyezze be az
elemet azandddal (+) a zsebldmpa feje felé,
majd csavarja vissza a hatso fedelet
Jegyzet. Az elemeket a megfelel§
polaritéssal kell behelyezni.

7. KARBANTARTAS

7.1 A lezért fej szétszerelése kdrosithatja a
terméket és érvénytelenitheti a garanciat
7.2 Hosszli tava térolas eldtt ki kell venni az
elemet a zseblampébdl



7.3 Zdrja le a zsebldmpdt, hogy
megakaddlyozza a tdrolds vagy szllitas
kdzbeni véletlen bekapcsoldsat.

7.4 Rendszeresen tisztitsa meg az
akkumuldtor érintkez6it, hogy megérizze
eredeti teljesitményét, mivel a szennyezett
érintkezok a zseblampa instabil miikodését
okozhatjdk

75 Javasoliuk a zsebldmpa szilikon
tomitéseinek és  menetes  részeinek
rendszeres kenését az ido eldtti kopds
megeldzése és a vizallé haz biztositdsa
érdekében. Ha a szilikon gy(irlik sériiltek,
ki kell cserélni ket

7.6 A zseblampdban taldlhaté LED
fényforrds nem cserélhetd. Amikor a LED
eléri élettartama végét, a teljes terméket
ki kell cserélni

77 A Li-lon akkumuldtor normal
teljesitményének megdrzése érdekében
négyhavonta  toltse” fel a  tdrolt
akkumuldtort

8. FIGYELMEZTETESEK
8.1 A zsebldmpa nagy intenzitdsi fénye
szemkdrosoddst okozhat. Keriilje, hogy
bérkinek kozvetleniil a szemébe vigye
8.2 Ez a zseblampa miikodés kozben
jelentds mennyiségli hét termel, amitél a
éj felforrésodik. Hasznalja koriiltekintéen
az égési sériilések elkertilése érdekében
8.3 A tiiz elkeriilése érdekében ne vildgitsa
meg a zseblampdt gydlékony anyagok
kritikus kozelébe
8.4 Ne haszndljon a miszaki adatokban
meghatdrozottaktl eltéré elemeket
8.5 Az akkumuldtorok olyan anyagokat
tartalmaznak, amelyek karosak lehetnek a
kornyezetre és az emberi egészségre
8.6 Ne dobja az elemeket tiizbe, és ne
prébalja meg kinyitni a kiils6 burkolatot.
8.7 Tartsa ezt a terméket gyermekektdl
elzdrva
A gyartd nem vallal feleldsséget az ezen
utasitdsok be nem tartdsabol eredd
kdrokért. A gyért6 fenntartja a jogot a
kézikonyv valtoztatdsara - az aktudlis
verzid a QR kéd beolvasasaval letlthet6 a
weboldalrl.

9. GARANCIA

A garancia a kovetkezd: zseblampa - 3
év; akkumuldtor - 1 év. A garancia nem
vonatkozik a tartozékokra. A jétallasi idd
alatt a hibds termék a vasérlast igazolo
bizonylattal és minden tartozékkal
egyltt cserélhetd vagz visszakiildhetd. A
kovetkez6k nem vonatkoznak a korlatozott
jotallasra: A termék helytelen hasznélata
és a termék szerves alkatrészeinek
kdrosodésa; Jogosulatlan szétszerelés vagy
a termék mély mechanikai sérilése; Vis
maior miatti kdr.

10. A DOBOZ TARTALMA

10.1Zsebldampa

10.2 Ujratolthetd Li-ion akkumulator 18650
10.3 Zsinér

10.4 Klir

10.5 Toltokabel

10.6 Adapter 18650 tipusti akkumuldtorhoz
10.7 Tartalék szilikon Eyl’]n’]k

10.8 Felhasznél6i kézikonyv

10.9 J6tallasi jegy

RO - ROMANA

1. SPECIFICATII

1.1 Fluxul luminos

1.2 Timp de rulare

1.3 Distanta fasciculului

1.4 Intensitatea luminii

1.5Tip de LED

1.6 Temperatura de culoare a luminii

1.7 Unghiul de vizualizare

1.8 Tip de baterie inclus

1.9 Parametrii de intrare

1.10 Timp de incarcare

1.11 Nivel de protectie impotriva prafului
si umezelii

1.12 Nivel de rezistenta la impact

1.13 Dimensiunile produsului

1.14 Greutatea produsului fard baterie si
accesorii

Notd: Specificatiile de mai sus se bazeaza
pe teste de laborator folosind acumulatorul
Videx Li-Ion 21700 4000mAh stocat la 21 +
3°C si 50%-80% umiditate. Performanta
reala poate varia in functie de mediul si
bateriile utilizate.

2. PREZENTARE GENERALA A PRODUSULUT
2.1 Buton multifunctional

2.2 Indicator baterie

2.3 Port de intrare

2.4 Port de iesire

2.5 Capacul din coadd

3. INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE

3.1 ON/OFF. Apdsati si mentineti apdsat
butonul timp de 0,5 secunde pentru a
aprinde/stinge lumina.

3.2 Selectarea modurilor. Cu lumina
aprinsd, faceti un singur clic pe
buton pentru a parcurge modurile de
luminozitate.

3.3 Strobe. Apdsati si mentineti apasat
butonul timp de 3 secunde pentru a intra
in strobo, faceti clic din nou pentru a iesi.
3.4 Blocare/Deblocare. Cu lumina stinsd,
faceti dublu clic pe butonul pentru a
bloca lanterna. Repetati operatia pentru
deblocare. Cand este blocatd, lanterna va
raspunde la apasdrile accidentale cu un
semnal luminos dublu

Nota. Lanterna memoreazd automat
ultimul mod de iluminare sifl va aplica data
viitoare la pornire.

4. INCARCARE

4.1 Opriti lanterna si deschideti capacul de
protectie.

4.2.1 Incdrcarea lanternei. Conectati
capatul USB-A al cablului de incarcare la
un incarcator de perete si celdlalt capat
la portul de intrare al lanternei. In timpul
incarcarii, indicatorul lumineaza rosu. Cand
bateria este complet incdrcatd, indicatorul
va lumina verde

4.2.2 Incarcarea dispozitivelor exterioare.
Conectati capatul USB-A al cablului de
ncdrcare la portul de iesire al lanternei
si celdlalt capdt la portul de intrare al
dispozitivului care urmeazd sa fie incdrcat.
Procesul de incdrcare va incepe automat.
Dupd ce fincdrcarea este completd,
deconectati cablul de incdrcare si inchideti
capacul de protectie pentru a preveni
intrarea apei si a prafului fn corpul
lanternei.

Recomandare. Reincarcati bateria stocata
la fiecare patru luni pentru a mentine
performanta normald a bateriei Li-Ion.

5. INDICARE BATERIE

5.1 Cu lumina stinsd, faceti un singur clic
pe butonul pentru indicatorul LED pentru
a afisa nivelul ramas al bateriei, indicatia
va dura 3 secunde. Indicatia este afisata
si cand lumina este aprinsd sau cand se
incarca dispozitive externe.

5.2 Lumind verde constantd - 80-100%

©

(EN) The product complies with the technical
regulations of Ukraine.

(UA) Bupi6 BinoBiaae TexHi4HMM pernameH-
Tam YKpaiHu.

(PL) Produkt jest zgodny z przepisami
technicznymi Ukrainy.

(€Z) Vyrobek odpovida technickym predpistim
Ukrajiny.

(SK) Vyrobok je v stlade s technickymi
predpismi Ukrajiny.

(HU) A termék megfelel Ukrajna miiszaki
el6irdsainak.

(RO) Produsul respectd reglementdrile tehnice
ale Ucrainei.

(BG) MpozyKTLT 0TroBaps Ha TeXHUYeckuTe
pasnopenbu Ha YkpaiiHa.

(GR) To T(POi6V GUPHOPHWVETAL HE TOUG
TEXVIKOUG KavovLapo( Tng Oukpaviag.

(LT) Gaminys atitinka Ukrainos techninius
reglamentus.

(LV) Prece atbilst Ukrainas tehniskajiem
noteikumiem.

(EE) Toode vastab Ukraina tehnilistele
eeskirjadele.

ncarcare ramasd; lumind verde intermitent
- 79-50% fincarcare ramasa; Lumind rosie
constanta - 49-25% incdrcare ramasd; lumind
rosie intermitentd - 24-1% incarcare rdmasd.

6. INLOCUIREA BATERIEI

Desurubati capacul din spate si introduceti
bateria cu anodul (+) spre capul lanternei,
apoi fnsurubati capacul din spate.

Nota. ~Bateriile trebuie introduse cu
polaritatea corectd.

7. INTRETINERE

7.1 Demontarea capului etansat poate
deteriora produsul si poate anula garantia
7.2 Inainte de depozitarea pe termen lung,
este necesar sd scoateti bateria din lanterna
73 Blocati lanterna pentru a preveni
activarea accidentala in timpul depozitarii sau
transportului.

7.4 Curdtati periodic contactele bateriei
pentru a-si mentine performanta initiald,
deoarece contactele murdare pot cauza
functionarea instabila a lanternei

7.5 Se recomanda lubrifierea regulata a
etansdrilor din silicon si a partilor filetate ale
lanternei pentru a preveni uzura prematurd si
a asigura carcasa impermeabila. Dacd inelele
de silicon sunt deteriorate, acestea trebuie
inlocuite

7.6 Sursa de lumind LED din interiorul acestei
lanterne nu poate fi inlocuitd. Cand LED-ul
ajunge la sfarsitul duratei de viatd, intregul
produs trebuie fnlocuit

7.7 Reincarcati bateria stocata la fiecare patru
luni pentru a mentine performanta normala
a bateriei Li-Ion

8. AVERTIZARI

8.1 Lumina de mare intensitate a lanternei
poate provoca leziuni oculare. Evitati sa-I
straluciti direct in ochii oricui

8.2 Aceastd lanternd genereazd o cantitate
semnificativda ~ de caldurd i timpul
functionarii, determinand incalzirea carcasei
Utilizati cu precautie pentru a evita arsurile
8.3 Nu luminati lanterna in apropierea critica
a substantelor inflamabile pentru a evita
incendiul

8.4 Nu utilizati alte baterii decat cele
specificate in specificatiile tehnice

8.5 Bateriile contin substante care pot fi
ddundtoare mediului si sanatatii umane

8.6 Nu aruncati bateriile in foc si nu incercati
sa deschideti carcasa exterioara.

8.7 Nu lasati acest produs la indemana
copiilor

Producdtorul nu este responsabil pentru nicio
daune rezultate din nerespectarea acestor
instructiuni. Producatorul isi rezerva dreptul
de a face modificari manualului - versiunea
actuald poate fi descdrcatd de pe site prin
scanarea codului QR.

9. GARANTIE

Garantia este: lanterna - 3 ani; baterie - 1 an.
Garantia nu acopera accesoriile. In perioada
de garantie, un produs defect poate fi
schimbat sau returnat cu dovada achizitiei
si toate accesoriile salvate. Urmdtoarele
nu se aplica in domeniul garantiei limitate:
Folositi gresit produsul si cauzati deteriorarea
componentelor integrale ale produselor;
Dezasamblarea neautorizatd sau prezenta
deteriordrii mecanice profunde a produsului;
Prejudiciu datorat fortei majore.

10. CONTINUTUL CUTIEI

10.1 Lanterna

10.2 Baterie reincdrcabila Li-ion 18650
10.3 Snur

10.4 CIiE

10.5 Cablu de fncarcare

10.6 Adaptor pentru tip baterie 18650
10.7 Inele de silicon de rezerva

10.8 Manual de utilizare

10.9 Card de garantie

BG - Bb/ITAPCKN

1. CNELNOUKALNN

1.1 CBeTIMHEH NoToK

1.2 Bpeme Ha n3nbnHeHve

1.3 Pa3ctosiHve Ha bya

1.4 VIHTeH3MTET Ha CBeTNMHATA

1.5 Tun cseToamon

1.6 LipeTHa Temnepatypa Ha cBeTnHaTa

1.7 3puteneH brun

1.8 BrtioyeH Tun batepus

1.9 BxoaHu napametpu

1.10 Bpeme 3a 3apexaaHe

1.11 HuBO Ha 3awwTa OT Npax v Bnara

1.12 HuBO Ha yCTOAYMBOCT Ha yaap

1.13 Pasmepu Ha npoaykTa

1.14 Terno Ha npoaykta 6e3 batepus u akce-
coapu

3abenexka: lopHuTe CneunduKaLmm ce ocHo-
BaBaT Ha 1abopaTopHI TeCTOBE, KaTo Ce M3No-
n3Ba 3aﬂeneHa 6atepus Videx Li-Ion 21700
4000mAh npu 21 £ 3°C 1 50%-80% BnaxHoCT.
[leiicTBUTENHATA NPOM3BOAMTENHOCT MOXE Aa
Bapypa B 3aBUCUMOCT OT PasNNyHITe CPen
u3non3saxute batepum.

2. NPETNEL HA NPOAYKTA

2.1 MHorodyHKUMOHaneH byToH
2.2 Mnpukatop 3a batepusta
2.3 BxogieH nopt

2.4 3xopeH nopt

2.5 3aaeH kanak

3. IHCTPYKLIVA 3A EKCMINOATALIA

3.1 BK/./U3K/. Hatuchete n 3aapbxte 6yto-
Ha 3a 0,5 cekyHau, 3a fa BKNIOUMTE/U3KMI0UM-
Te CBETMHATA.

3.2 1360p Ha pexumu. Mpu BKNIOYEHO OCBeT-
NIeHVe LpaKHeTe eJHOKPaTHO BbpXy OYyTOHa,
3a Jla NPeMUHETe Npe3 Pex1MuTe Ha APKOCT.
3.3 Ctpob. HatucHete 1 3aapbxTe 6yToHa 3a
3 CceKyHAu, 3a fia BneseTe B CBeTKaBuLaTa,
LpaKHeTe OTHOBO C eJJHOKPATHO LupaKBaHe,
3a a v3nesere.

3.4 3aknousaHe/OTknioyBaHe. Korato cBer-
NHaTa e W3KN4eHa, LipakHeTe ABa NbTu
BbpXy GyTOHa, 3a ;ia 3akniouute GeHepyero.
MosTopeTe onepauusTa 3a oTkN04BaHe. Kora-
T0 € 3aK/ioyeH, GeHepwT Lie pearupa Ha cny-
YailH HaTUCKaHWS C BOEH CBETNNHEH CUTHan
3abenexka. GeHepbT aBTOMATUYHO 3aMOMHS
NOCNEHNS PEXUM Ha CBETEHE W LLie o NpUno-
XKW CnefBalLms nbT NPy BKIKOYBaHE.

4. 3APE[IIBAHE

4.1 N3knioyeTe GeHepyeTo 1 0TBOpETE 3aLLNT-
HUA Kanak.

4.2.1 3apexpaHe Ha deHepuero. CBbpxete
USB-A Kpasi Ha kabena 3a 3apexpaHe KbM
CTEHHO 3apsiAHO YCTPOWCTBO, @ Apyris Kpai
KbM BXOZHWS MOPT Ha deHepyeTo. Tlo Bpeme
Ha 3apex/1aHe MHAVKATOPbT CBETU B YepBeHO.
Korato 6aTepusTa e HambiHO 3apefeHa, WH-
[DMKaTOpBT LLie CBETU B 3eNeH0

4.2.2 3apexpaHe Ha BbHLUHM YCTPOICTBA.
Cebpxete USB-A kpasi Ha kabena 3a 3apexpa-
He KbM U3X0JHMS NOPT Ha GeHepyeTo, a Apy-
TSt Kpail KbM BXOZHVS MOPT Ha YCTPOCTBOTO,
KOeTo Liie 3apexare. MpoLeckT Ha 3apexaa-
He LLje 3aM0YHe aBTOMATUYHO.

Cnep KaTo 3apex/aaHeTo NPUKNIYN, U3KoYe-
Te kabena 3a 3apex/aaHe 1 3aTBOpeTe 3awuT-
HUA Kanak, 3a 1a NPefloTBpaTuTe HaBNM3aHe-
TO Ha BOfIa ¥ Npax B TANOTO Ha (eHepyero.

C€

(EN) The product meets the requirements of

EU directives.

(UA) Bupi6 Bianosiaae Bumoram aupektus €C.
(PL) Produkt spetnia wym?jgania dyrektyw UE.
(€Z) Vyrobek spliiuje pozadavky smérnic EU.
(SK) Vyrobok spliia poziadavky smernic EU.
(HU) A termék megfelel az EU direktivak
kovetelményeinek.

(RO) Produsul indeplineste cerintele directivelor
UE

(BG) MpoAyKTHT 0TroBaps Ha M3MCKBaHNATA Ha
nvpextusuTe Ha EC.

(GR) To mpoi6v TAnpoi Tig amattioeLg twy
odnyuwv tne EE.

(LT) Gaminys atitinka ES direktyvy reikalavimus.
(LV) Produkts atbilst ES direktivu prasibam.
(EE) Toode vastab EL direktiivide nduetele.

Mpenopbka. [Mpe3apexaalite CbxpaHeHaTa
6atepust Ha BCeki YETUPY Mecelia, 3a Aa no-
NAbpKaTe HOPMANHOTO QYHKUMOHMPaHe Ha
Li-Ion 6atepusita.

5. UHAVKALINS 3A BATEPUSTA

5.1 Mpu M3KNKYEHO OCBETNIEHME LpaKHeTe
elHOKpaTHO Bbpxy 6OyToHa 3a LED mHAMka-
TOpa, 3a /a Ce NoKaXe 0CTaBaloTO HUBO Ha
6atepusTa, MHAMKAUMSTA Le NPOABMKM 3
cekyHau. VHankaunata ce nokassa 1 korato
namnara CBETV MY KOraTo 3apexiare BbHLU-
HI YCTPOWCTBA.

5.2 TocTosiHHa 3eneHa cBetiuHa - 80-100%
0CTaBall 3aps/; MUralla 3efeHa CBeTInHa -
ocTaBaly 3apsaa 79-50%; MoctosiHHa YepBeHa
cBeTMHa — 49-25% ocTasall, 3apsj; Muravia
YepBeHa CBeTMHa — 0CTaBaly 3apsa 24-1%.

6. CMAHA HA BATEPUATA

Pa3BuiiTe kanaka Ha onaiukara v noctapeTe
6atepusTa c aHoga (+) KbM rnasara Ha dpeHep-
4eTo, C1efl KOeTO 3aBMiiTe Kanaka Ha onaluka-
Ta 0bpaTHo

3abenexka. batepuute TpsibBa Aa ce nocTaBAT
C NPaBUNHS NONAPHTET.

7. NOAAPBXKA

7.1 Pa3rnobsBaHeTo Ha 3anevataHara rnasa
MOXe /12 MOBPeAN MpoayKTa U Aa aHynupa
rapaHuvsTa

7.2 Mpean AbATOCPOYHO CbXpaHeHWe e He-
obxoaumo na ussagute Gatepusita oT de-
HepyeTo

7.3 3aknioyeTe deHepyerto, 3a ia NPeAoTBPa-
TUTE CNyYailHo akTUBMPaHe No Bpeme Ha Cb-
XpaHeHue unu TpaHcnopTupaHe.

7.4 TlepnognyHo MOYUCTBAIATE KOHTaKTUTE
Ha batepusTta, 3a 1a NOAAbPXKaTe MbPBOHA-
YanHata i pa6ota, Tbil KaTo MPBCHUTE KOH-
TaKTW MOraT 1a NPUYNHAT HecTabunHa pabota
Ha dpeHepueto

7.5 MpenopbynTeNnHo e pefioBHO a CMa3Ba-
Te CUNMKOHOBWUTE YNAbTHEHUS U pe3bosuTe
yacTu Ha deHepyeTto, 3a Aa npefoTepatATe
npexaeBpemMeHHO U3HOCBaHe 1 ia OCUrypu-
Te BOJ0YCTOAYMB KOPMYC. AKO CUIMKOHOBWTE
NPbCTEHN Ca NoBPefieHi, TPS6Ba Aa ce CMeHsT
7.6 LED n3TOYHMKBLT Ha CBETIMHA BbTpe B
T0Ba eHepye He MOXe Aa ce cMeHs. Korato
CBETOMOALT OCTUTHE Kpasi Ha ekcnnoata-
LVMOHHWS 1 XKUBOT, LeNUST NPoayKT TpsibBa
[l ce CMeHu

7.7 Npe3apexpaiiTe cbxpaHsiBaHata batepus
Ha BCeKM YeTupy Mecella, 3a Aa Nofabpxare
HOpMasHoTO £yHKLLI/IOHVIpaHe Ha Li-Ion 6a-
TepuaTa

8. MPEAYNPEX/AEHNA

8.1 (BeTnMHaTa C BUCOK WHTEH3UTET Ha de-
HEPYETO MOXe [a NPUYNHK yBpexiaHe Ha
ouwTe. N3bsrsaiiTe Aa ro Haco4BaTe AMPEKTHO
B HeYumn oun

8.2 ToBa ¢eHepye reHepupa 3HaYUTENHO
KONMYECTBO TOMAMHA No Bpeme Ha pabota,
KOeTo BOAW [0 HarpsBaHe Ha 4epynkaTa.
3nonsBaiite BHMMaTeNHO, 3a fa W3berHete
n3rapaHusa

8.3 He ocsetqBaiiTe peHepyeto B KpUTUYHA
61130CT 0 3ananuMK BellecTsa, 3a Aa nsber-
HeTe noxap

8.4 He u3non3gaitre 6atepuu, pasnnynu ot
NOCOYEHNTE B TEXHNYECKNTE CI'IELLI/I(I)I/IKBLI,I/IVI
8.5 batepuute Cbabpxar BellecTBa, KOUTO
Morart fja 6baT BpeiHM 3a OKOMHaTa cpefa 1
4OBeLLKOTO 37paBe

8.6 He xBbpnsitTe 6atepuute B OrbH U He ce
onuTeaiite Aa 0TBOPWTE BLHLIHWA KOpNYyC.

8.7 CvxpaHsiBaiiTe TO3M MPOAYKT daney ot
deua

TpOM3BOANTENST He HOCM OTFOBOPHOCT 3a
LLeTH, NPUYMHEHWU OT HecnasBaHe Ha Te3un
MHCTPYKUMW.  MpoM3BOAMTENAT CU 3ana3sa
npaBoTO ja NPaBy NPOMEHI B PbKOBOACTBOTO
- TeKyllaTa BepPCUS MOXe fia bbae u3terneHa
or ye6caifTa upe3 ckaHupaHe Ha QR kopa.

9. TAPAHLINS

lapaHumsTa e: GpeHep - 3 roauHu; barepus - 1
rofinHa. fapaHumsaTa He NOKpUBa akcecoapu.
Mo Bpeme Ha rapaHLMOHHVS nepuos Aedex-
TeH NPOAYKT MoxXe Aa 6'blle 3aMeHeH wun
BbPHAT C [I0Ka3aTe/NCTBO 3a NOKYNKa i BCUYKM
3anaseHu akcecoapu. CnefiHOTO He BaxM 3a
o6xBaTa Ha OrpaHuyeHara rapaHums: 31oyno-
Tpeba c NpoaykTa 1 NpUYMHSBaHe Ha NoBpesa
Ha KOMMOHeHTUTe Ha NpoaykTa; Hepaspelue-
HO pa3rno6sBaHe NN Hannune Ha AbnGOKM
MeXaHW4HI noBpeau Ha npofykTa; LLetn no-
pajv HenpeofonuMa ciuna.

10. CbAbPXAHWETO HA KYTUATA
10.1 ®enepue

10.2 AkymynatopHa NuTieBO-i0HHa batepus
18650

10.3 Bpb3ka

10.4 Knun

10.5 Kaben 3a 3apexaaHe

10.6 Anantep 3a Tvn batepus 18650
10.7 Pe3epBHM CUNKOHOBY NPbCTEHY
10.8 PbKOBOACTBO Ha noTpebutens
10.9 FapaHuVMoHHa KapTa

GR - EAMAHNIKA

1. MPOAIATPA®EL

1.1 dwtewn pon

1.2 Xp6vog ektékeang

1.3 Andotaan S¢apng

4 Evtaon pwtog

.5 Tumog LED

.6 O¢plokpaoia xpwpato pwtég

.7 Twvia Béaong

.8 Mep\apPdverat tomog pratapiag

.9 Napdapetpol eLoaywyi

.10 Xpdvog poptiang

1.11 Eninedo mpootasiag ané t okdévn Ka
TV uypacia

1.12 Eninedo avtiotaong kpovong

1.13 Awaotdoeig Tipoi6vtog

1.14 Bdpog mpoiovtog Ywplg pmatapia kat
aeoovdp

Inueiwon: O Tapamdvw Tpodlaypadeg
Bao{lovtat  of  €pyaoTnPLaKEC  SOKIUES
Xpnotporotwvtag mv £OSLAOHEVN
pratapia Videx Li-Ton 21700 4000 mAh atoug
21+3°Ckatvypaoia 50%-80%. H mpaypatiki
amndédoon pmopei va Sladépel avaloya pe ta
Slapopetikd meptBahovta Kat Tig pratapieg
TIOU YpnopomoLobvTaL.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2. ENIZKOMHXH NMPOIONTOX

2.1 Koupmi moAamwv Aettoupylwy
2.2 'Evbel§n pnatapiag

2.3 00pa eLoo50L

2.4 00pa £060u

2.5 0upa KaTtakt

3. OAHTIEL AEITOYPTIAY

3.1 ON/OFF. MatAote Kat KpatoTe matnpevo
10 koupm ya 0,5 devtepdAemta yua va
Quapete/oPNoETe T0 Pwg.

3.2 Emloyn tpoémwv Aettoupyiag. Me to
dw¢ avappévo, KAvte €va povo KAK oto
KOUMTIL Yt va petakwnBelte mvw amd Tig
\ettoupyleq pwtewdtntag.

3.3 ItpoBookomiké. MAthote Kal Kpatote
TIATNHEVO TO KOUNTI yla 3 SeutepoAemTa yia
va £L0QyAYETE To strobe, kavte éva KAk Eava
yua €§0d0.

34 Kheidwpa/Zekheidwpa. Me 10 dwg
oBnotd, kavte SUMAG KA oto koupmi yla
va KAEWWoETE ToV &QKG. EnuvuAdEsts m
Aewtoupyia yua Eekheldwpa. Otav  eivat

)i ¢

KAeWwpévog, o dpakdg Ba avramokpivetat
0€ aKolol TATAPATA Pe €va GApa Stmhol
$wtog

2npeiwpa. O pakdg amopvnpovele autopata
v tedevtaia Aettoupyia dwtiopol kat Ba
uV €QappdoEL T nopevn $popd katd v
EVEPYOTIOLNOT).

4. ®OPTIXH

4.1 Antevepyoroujote Tov $paké kat avoi§te 1
T(POOTATEVTIKO KAV

4.2.1 ®épuon tou dakol. IUVeESTE TO
akpo USB-A tou kahwdiov ¢optiong oe
évav hopriot Tofyou Kat To GAo akpo ot
B0pa elodsov Tou pakol. Katd m popuon,
N €vbel§n avapel Pe KOKKWO Ypwpa. ‘Otav
n pnatapia evat mMApwg dpopuopévn, n
€vdeLgn Ba avayet pe TpAcvo Xpwpa

422  ®opuon €eWTEPIKWY  OUTKEUWV.
Tuvbéote t0 akpo USB-A tou kahwsiov
$6puang otn Bopa €680 Tou hakou Kat 1o
aMo dkpo ot Bupa €008V TNE GUOKELIG
ToU TIpOKELTaL va doptiotel. H Sladikaaia
opriong Ba EekwioeL autépata.

Adol ohokAnpwBel n poption, amoguvdéote
0 KahwSlo  Poptiong kat khelote To
TIPOOTATEVTIKG KAAUHUA yLa va amoTpéete
TV €(0080 VEPOL Kal OKOVNG GTO OWHA TOU
daxo.

Loataor). Enavagoptifete v anobnkevpévn
umatapla  kaBe TEOOEPLS MAVEC Y va
SlatnpAoete TV Kavovik amédoon g
umatapiag Li-Ton.

5. ENAEIZH MIMATAPIAX
5.1 Me 10 dug cé}r]oté, KAvte éva KAk 0TO
kouprtd yia Ty €voel§n LED yia va epdaviotel
10 eminedo pmatapiag TOU AMOMEVEL, )
€vbelln Ba Slapkéoel yua 3 devtepoAerta. H
évbeln epdavidetat emiong dtav to pwg eivat
avappevo i katd t ¢option e§WTEPKWY
OUOKEL@V.
5.2 71aBepd paowo duwg - Aopiével pdption
80-100%. mpacwo ¢wc mou avapoaPnvet -
Amopiével poption 79-50%. TuVeXE KOKKVO
w¢ - Amopével ¢poption 49-25%. KOKKWO
w¢ TIou avapooPivel - Amopével Gpoptian
24-1%.

6. ANTIKATAZTAXH MIMATAPIAX

ZePldwoTE TO  KamMAKL TNG  OUPAG  Kat
TomoBetote TV pmatapia pe v Gvodo
(+) po¢ v Kedpahi Tov Pakol Kai, ot
OUVEXELD, BLOWOTE TO TT{oW KaTtAKL

Inpelwpa, Ou  pmatapieq mpemeL  va
TOToBETOLVTAL HE TN OWOTH TIOMKOTNTA.

7. YYNTHPHIH \

7.1 H anocuvappoAdynan thg ohpayLopévng
Kedahng pnopsrvu Tipokahéoel BAAPN oto
TIPOIGY KAl Va AKUPWOEL TNV £yyUnan

7.2 NMpw amé ) pakpoxpovia amobrkevon,
elval amapaitnto  va  aapéoete TV
pmatapia arné tov dakd

7.3 Khewdbwate tov ¢pakd yia va amotpéete
v wyain evepyomolnon  katd v
amnoBikevan ) tn petapopd.

7.4 KaBapilete meplodika T emadeg g
umatapiag yla va SLatnpioete my apytki
Toug amddoon, Kabwg ol PPWHLIKE emadeq
urmopet va mpokahégouy aatabl) Asttoupyia
ToU akoy

7.5 YTuviotdtat N takuk) Aimavon Ttwv
oTeyavoTolioEwy  OlAkévng  Kat  Twv
TUNpATwY pe omelpwpa Tou  pakold yia
va anopevxBel n Tpowpn $Oopd Kat va
Saodahiotel To adidPpoyo mepifAnpa. Eav
ot daktiAtoL OAKOVNG Eval KaTteoTpappévol,
TIPETEL Va QvTIKataoTtaboly

7.6 H Ty ¢wtég LED péoa oe autév tov
dakd Sev pmopei va avikataotabel. ‘Otav n
Avyvia LED ¢tdoet oto téhog TG SdpKelag
{wng G, OAGKANPO TO TIPOLGY TIPETEL va
avtikataotabel

7.7 Enavadoptilete v  amoBnkeupévn
umatapia  KaBe TéOOEPLS MAVEC Y va
SlatnpAoete TV Kavovik  amédoon g
umatapiag Li-Ion

8. MPOEIAOMOIHZEIX

8.1To dpug Uqu)\rl\( £VTaong Tou $pakou pmopet
va mpokahéoel BAAPN ota pdria. Amogiyete
va 10 yuahilete ameuBeiag ota patia Kavevog
82 Avté¢ o ¢akdg mapdyel onpavtikig
moodtta Beppotntag katd T Aettoupyia,
e amotéleopa to kéudog va eotaiverat.
Xpnotpomoliote  pe  Mpoooyn ya  va
amodUYETe eykalpata

83 Mnv avaBete tov ¢akd o€ Kpiotun
eyybtnra pe  e0dhekteq ouoieq ya va
amopuyete T pwtid

8.4 Mn xpnowlototeite pratapieq MG
and auté Tou Kabopilovtat OTLG TEXVIKES
Tipodiaypadeg

85 O pmatapiec meptéyouy ouaieg Tou
uropei va givat smﬁ)\uéjs[c yla o Teptpariov
Kat Ty avepwrvn vyela

8.6 Mnv Tetdre 1 pnatapie ot Gwuid ka
UnV EMeLproeTe va avolete 10 eEWTEPIKO
nsp([s}\rkpa.

8.7 ®uAdfte autd to TPoidv pakpld amd
nadLd

0 kataokevaotg  Sev  dépel  uBOV
yla orotadAmote  {nud TpokGpel amo
M Hn TpNON aUTwV Twv odnywv. O
KaTaoKevaotg Slatnpel 0 Slkaiwpa va
Kkdvel alhayég oto eyyelpidlo - n Tpeyouoa
ékGoon prmopel va AngBel amd tov Lotototo
oapwvovtag tov kwdtko QR.

9. EMMYHIH

H eyyonon evau ¢akdg - 3 ypovia.
pmatapia - 1 €tog. H eyyunon v kaAuTrTel
afeooudp. Katd t Stdpkela g TeploSou
eyyonong,  éva  ENATIWMATIKO  TIpOidv
urmopel va avtikataotabel fj va emotpagel
pe v amédelfn ayopd¢ kat GAa ta
afeooudp amobnkevpéva.  Ta  akdhouba
Sev Loyuouv yla To Tedio epappoync g
Teploplopévng  eyyonong:  Kakn — xpnon
TOU TIPOLGVTOG Kat TPOKAnGn gr]puiq o¢
avamndéonacta e§aptpata Tov TPoioVToq.
Mn  egouatodotnpévn  amoouvappoAdynan
1| mapouaia Babldg pnyavikic BAGBNG ato
Tpoiov. Znd Aoyw avwtépag Blag.

10. TO NEPIEXOMENO TOY KIBQTIOY

10.1 dakag

10.2 Emavadoptil6pevn pmatapia Li-ion
18650

10.3 Kop&ovt

10.4 Kkt

10.5 Kahwdto dpoptiong

10.6 MMpooappoyéag yla tmo pmatapiag
18650

10.7 AvtaMaktikoi SaktoAtot GAK6vng

10.8 Eyxepidio ypriotn

10.9 Kdpta eyyonong

LT - LIETUVIY

1. SPECIFIKACIJOS

1.1 Sviesos srautas

1.2 Veikimo laikas

1.3 Spindulio atstumas

1.4 Sviesos intensyvumas

1.5 LED tipas

1.6 Sviesos spalvos temperatara

1.7 Zitréjimo kampas

1.8 Komplektuojamas akumuliatoriaus tipas
1.9 Jvesties parametrai

1.10 Tkrovimo laikas

1.11 Apsaugos nuo dulkiy ir drégmés lygis
1.12 Atsparumo smagiams lygis

1.13 Gaminio matmenys

1.14 Produkto svoris be akumuliatoriaus ir
priedy

Pastaba: Aukstiau pateiktos specifikacijos yra
pagrjstos laboratoriniais tyrimais naudojant
Videx Li-Ion 21700 4000 mAh baterijg esant
21 + 3 °C temperatdrai ir 50-80 % drégmei.
Faktinis veikimas gali skirtis priklausomai nuo
aplinkos ir naudojamy baterijy.

2. PRODUKTY APZVALGA

2.1 Daugiafunkcis mygtukas
2.2 Baterijos indikatorius
2.3 ]vesties prievadas

2.4 I3vesties prievadas

2.5 Uodegos dangtis

3. NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

3.1 JJUNGTA/ISJUNGTA.  Paspauskite ir
palaikykite mygtuka 0,5 sekundés, kad
jjungtuméte / isjungtuméte Sviesa.

3.2 Rezimy pasirinkimas. Kai Sviesa jjungta,
vienu mygtuko paspaudimu pereisite per
Sviesumo rezimus.

3.3 Stroboskopas. Paspauskite ir palaikykite
mygtuka 3 sekundes, kad jvestuméte
stroboskopg, dar karta spustelékite viena
karta, kad iSeituméte.

3.4 Uirakinti/atrakinti. Kai  Sviesa
iSjungta, dukart spustelékite mygtuka,
kad “uzrakintuméte Zibintuvélj. Norédami
atrakinti, pakartokite operacij. Uzrakintas
Zibintuvelis | atsitiktinius ~paspaudimus
reaguos dvigubu Sviesos signalu

Pastaba. Zibintuvélis automatiskai jsimena
paskutinj apvietimo rezima ir kita kartg jj
jjungs.

4. Krovimas

4.1 Bjunkite Zibintuvélj ir atidarykite
apsauginj dangtelj.

4.2.1 ~ Zibintuvélio  jkrovimas. Ikrovimo

laido USB-A galg prijunkite prie sieninio
jkroviklio, o kita galg - prie Zibintuvélio
jvesties prievado. Jkrovimo metu indikatorius
Sviecia raudonai. Kai baterija visiskai jkrauta,
indikatorius Sviecia Zaliai

4.2.2 Toriniy jrenginiy jkrovimas. Tkrovimo
kabelio USB-A gala prijunkite prie Zibintuvélio
iSvesties prievado, o kita gala - prie
jkraunamo  jrenginio jvesties prievado.
Tkrovimo procesas prasides automatiSkai.
Baige jkrauti, atjunkite jkrovimo laidg ir
uzdarykite apsauginj dangtelj, kad vanduo ir
dulkés nepatekty | Zibintuvélio korpusa.
Rekomendacija.  Kas keturis ~ ménesius
jkraukite saugoma baterija, kad Li-Ion
akumuliatorius veikty normaliai.

5. BATERIJOS INDIKACIJA

5.1 Kai 3viesa iSjungta, viena karta
spustelékite LED indikatoriaus mygtuka, kad
bity rodomas likes akumuliatoriaus jkrovos
lygis, indikatorius tesis 3 sekundes. Indikacija
taip pat rodoma, kai dega lemputé arba
ikraunami iSoriniai jrenginiai.

5.2 Nuolatiné Zalia Sviesa - liko 80-100%
ikrovos; mirksi Zalia Sviesa - liko 79-50%
ikrovos; Nuolatiné raudona Sviesa - liko 49-
25% jkrovos; mirksi raudona lemputé - liko
24-1% jkrovos.

6. AKUMULIATORIY KEITIMAS

Atsukite galinj dangtj ir jkiSkite baterija anodu
(+) link Zibintuvélio galvutés, tada vel uzsukite
galinj dangtj.

Pastaba. Baterijos turi bati jdétos laikantis
teisingo poliskumo.

7. PRIEZIURA

7.1 IBarde sandarig galvute galite sugadinti
gaminj ir anuliuoti garantija

7.2 Pries ilgalaikj saugojimg i$ Zibintuvélio
batina iSimti baterija

73 Uzrakinkite Zibintuvelj, kad
nety¢ia nejsijungtuméte  saugojimo ar
transportavimo metu.

7.4 PeriodiSkai valykite baterijos kontaktus,
kad iSlaikytuméte pradinj veikima, nes dél
nedvariy kontakty Zibintuvélis gali veikti
nestabiliai.

7.5 Rekomenduojama reguliariai sute?ti
silikoninius tarpiklius ir sriegines Zibintuvélio
dalis, kad baty iSvengta ankstyvo
nusidévéjimo ir baty uZtikrintas vandeniui
atsparus  korpusas. Jei silikoniniai Ziedai
pazeisti, juos reikia pakeisti

7.6 Sio Zibintuvélio viduje esantis LED 3viesos
saltinis yra nekeitiamas. Pasibaigus Sviesos
diodo tarnavimo laikui, reikia pakeisti visa
gaminj

7.7 Kas keturis ménesius jkraukite saugoma
akumuliatoriy, kad Li-Ion akumuliatorius
veikty normaliai

8. ISPEJIMAI

8.1 Didelio intensyvumo Zibintuvélio Sviesa
gali pazeisti akis. Nedvieskite jo tiesiai kam
nors j akis

8.2 Sis Zibintuvélis veikimo metu i3skiria daug
Silumos, todél korpusas jkaista. Naudokite
atsargiai, kad nenusidegintuméte

8.3 Nesvieskite Zibintuvélio labai arti degiy
medziagy, kad iSvengtuméte gaisro

8.4 Nenaudokite kity bateriju, nei nurodyta
techninése specifikacijose

8.5 Baterijose yra medziagy, kurios gali bti
kenksmingos aplinkai ir Zmoniy sveikatai

8.6 Nemeskite baterijy j ugnj ir nebandykite
atidarytj iSorinio korpuso.

Si  gaminj laikykite
nepasiekiamoje vietoje
Gamintojas nerrisiima atsakomybés uz Zala,
atsiradusia dél Siy nurodymy nesilaikymo.
Gamintojas pasilieka teise keisti vadovg -
esama versijg galima atsisiysti i svetainés
nuskenavus QR koda.

9. GARANTIJA

Garantija yra: Zibintuvéliui 3 metai;
baterija - "1 metai. Garantija netaikoma
priedams. Garantiniu laikotarpiu sugedusi
preké gali bati pakeista arba graZinta su
pirkimo jrodymu ir i$saugotais priedais. Tai
netaikoma ribotai garantijai: netinkamai
naudokite gaminj ir sugadinkite gaminio
sudedamasias dalis; Neleistinas gaminio
iSardymas arba gilts mechaniniai pazeidimai;
Zala dél force majeure.

vaikams

10. DEZELES TURINYS

10.1 Zibintuvélis

10.2 Tkraunamas licio jony akumuliatorius
18650

10.3 Virvé

10.4 Klipas

10.5 Tkrovimo laidas

10.6 18650 tipo akumuliatoriaus adapteris
10.7 Atsarginiai silikoniniai Ziedai

10.8 Vartotojo vadovas

10.9 Garantijos talonas

LV - LATVIESU

1. SPECIFIKACIJAS

1.1 Gaismas plusma

1.2 Izpildlaiks

1.3 Stara attalums

1.4 Gaismas intensitate

1.5 LED tips

1.6 Gaismas krasas temperattira
1.7 Skata lenkis

1.8 Ieklauts akumulatora tips
1.9 Tevades parametri

1.10 Uzlades laiks

1.11 Puteklu un mitruma aizsardzibas limenis
1.12 Triecienizturibas limenis

1.13. Produkta izméri

1.14 Produkta svars bez akumulatora un
piederumiem

Piezime. Iepriek§ minétas specifikacijas ir
balstitas uz laboratorijas testiem, izmantojot
noliktava esoso Videx Li-Ion 21700 4000mAh
akumulatoru 21 + 3°C temperatlra un
50%-80% mitruma. Faktiska veiktspéja var
atSkirties atkariba no dazadam videm un
izmantotajam baterijam.

2. PRODUKTA PARSKATS
2.1 Daudzfunkciju poga
2.2 Akumulatora indikators
2.3 Ievades ports

2.4 Tzvades ports

2.5 Astes vaks

3. EKSPLUATACIJAS INSTRUKCIJA

3.1 [ESLEGTS/IZSLEGTS. Nospiediet un turiet
pogu 0,5 sekundes, lai ieslégtu/izslegtu
gaismu.

3.2 ReZimu izvéle. Kad gaisma ir ieslégta,
vienu reizi noklikskiniet uz pogas, lai
parslégtu spilgtuma rezimus.

3.3 Strobe. Nospiediet un turiet pogu 3
sekundes, lai ievaditu strobe, un veélreiz
noklikskiniet, lai izietu.

3.4. Blokét/atblokét. Kad gaisma ir izslegta,
veiciet dubultklikski uz pogas, lai bloketu
lukturiti. Atkartojiet darbibu, lai atblokétu.
Kad lukturitis ir blokéts, tas readés uz
nejausam nospiesanam ar dubultu gaismas
signalu

Piezime. Lukturis automatiski iegaumé
pédejo apgaismojuma rezimu un izmantos to
nakamreiz péc ieslégsanas.

4. UZLADE

4.1 Izsledziet
aizsargvacinu.
4.2.1 Luktura uzlade. Savienojiet uzlades
kabela USB-A galu ar sienas ladétaju un
otru galu ar lukturisa ievades portu. Uzlades
laika " indikators deg sarkana krasa. Kad
akumulators ir pilniba uzladéts, indikators
mirgos zala krasa

4.2.2. Argjo iericu uzlade. Pievienojiet uzlades
kabela USB-A galu zibspuldzes izvades portam
un otru galu uzladéjamas ierices ievades
portam. Uzlades process saksies automatiski.
Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet uzlades
kabeli un aizveriet aizsargvacinu, lai novérstu
ddens un puteklu iekldSanu lukturisa
korpusa.

Teteikums. Uzladgjiet uzglabato akumulatoru
ik péc Cetriem ménesiem, lai uzturétu litija
jonu akumulatora normalu darbibu.

lukturtti  un  atveriet

5. AKUMULATORA INDIKACIJA

5.1 Kad gaisma ir izslegta, vienu reizi
noklikskiniet uz LED indikatora pogas, lai
paraditu atlikuso akumulatora uzlades limeni,
indikacija ilgs 3 sekundes. Indikacija tiek
paradita ari tad, kad gaisma ir ieslégta vai kad
tiek uzladetas aréjas ierices.

5.2. Pastaviga zala gaisma - atlikusais 80-
100% uzlades limenis; mirgojosa zala gaisma
- atlikuSais 79-50% uzlades limenis; Pastaviga
sarkana gaisma - atlikusi 49-25% uzlades;
mirgojosa sarkana gaisma - atlikusais 24-1%
uzlades limenis.

6. AKUMULATORA NOMAINA

Noskriivéjiet aizmuguréjo vaku un ievietojiet
akumulatoru ar anodu (+) pret luktura galvu,
péc tam pieskravéjiet aizmuguréjo vaku
atpakal.
Piezime.

Baterijas
polaritati.

jaievieto ar pareizu

7. APKOPE
7.1 Aizzimogotas galvinas izjauksana var
sabojat izstradajumu un anulét garantiju

7.2 - Pirms ilgstodas  uzglabaSanas ir
nepiecielams  iznpemt akumulatoru no
lukturisa

7.3. Aizsledziet lukturiti, lai novérstu nejausu
ieslégSanos uzglabasanas vai transportésanas
laika.

7.4 Periodiski notiriet akumulatora kontaktus,
lai saglabatu to sakotnéjo veiktspéju, jo netiri
kontakti var izraisit nestabilu luktura darbibu.
7.5. leteicams regulari ieellot lukturiSa
silikona blives un vitnotas dalas, lai novérstu
priekSlaicigu  nodilumu un nodroSinatu
udensnecaurlaidigu  korpusu. Ja silikona
gredzeni ir bojati, tie ir janomaina

7.6 LED gaismas avots Saja lukturi nav
nomainams. Kad LED ir beidzies kalpo3anas
laiks, viss izstradajums ir janomaina

7.7. Uzladgjiet uzglabato akumulatoru ik péc
Cetriem menesiem, lai uzturétu litija jonu
akumulatora normalu darbibu

8. BRIDINAJUMI

8.1 Luktura augstas intensitates gaisma
var izraisit acu bojajumus. Izvairieties no ta
spidésanas kadam tiesi acis

8.2. Sis lukturttis darbibas laika rada
ievérojamu  siltuma daudzumu, izraisot
korpusa sakarSanu. Izmantojiet piesardzigi,
lai izvairitos no apdegumiem

8.3. Lai izvairitos no aizdegSanas, nedegiet
lukturiti uzliesmojo3u vielu kritiska tuvuma
8.4 Neizmantojiet akumulatorus, iznemot tos,
kas noraditi tehniskajas specifikacijas

8.5 Baterijas satur vielas, kas var bat kaitigas
videi un cilvéku veselibai

8.6 Nemetiet akumulatorus uguni un
neméginiet atvért ar&jo apvalku.
8.7 Glabajiet 3o produktu bérniem

nepieejama vieta

Razotajs nav athildigs par bojajumiem,
kas radusies So instrukciju neievérosanas
dél. RaZotajs patur tiesibas veikt izmainas
rokasgramata - aktualo versiju var
Ikejgpielédét no majas lapas, skengjot QR
odu.

9. GARANTIJA

Garantija ir: lukturitim - 3 gadi; akumulators -
1 gads. Garantija neattiecas uz piederumiem.
Garantijas laika bo&étu preci var apmainit
vai atgriezt ar pirkuma apliecinajumu un
saglabatiem  piederumiem.  IerobeZotas
garantijas darbibas joma neattiecas uz
sekojoso: Produkta nepareiza izmantosana
un produkta sastavdalu bojajumu célonis;
Nesankcionéta izstradajuma  izjaukSana
vai dzili mehaniski bojajumi; Bojajumi
neparvaramas varas dél.

10. KASTES SATURS

10.1 Lukturis

10.2 Uzlad&jams litija jonu akumulators 18650
10.3 Strope

10.4 Klips

10.5 Uzlades kabelis

10.6 Adapteris 18650 akumulatora tipam
10.7 Rezerves silikona gredzeni

10.8 Lietotaja rokasgramata

10.9 Garantijas karte

E - EESTI

. SPETSIFIKATSIOONID
.1Valgusvoog

.2 Kestus

.3 Kiirte kaugus

A

E
1
1
1
1
1.4 Valguse intensiivsus

(EN) Environmental protection. It is forbidden to dispose of the product together with general waste. A used or damaged product should be disposed of in accordance with the Directive on
Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Contact your local recycling organization for more details.
(UA) OxopoHa HaBKONMLIHBOTO CepeoBuLLA. 3a00POHSETLCS YTUNi3yBaTH Bmgiﬁ pasoM i3 3aranbHUMK BiaxoAamu. BUKOpucTaHuii abo NoLKoLKeHwil BUpiio crif yTvmisyBam BiAANOBIAHO A0

Hopm [lnpekTusu oo BianpaubosaHoro ENeKTpuyHoro it EneKTpoHHoro ol

pobku.

najHanHs (BEEO). 3a binblu AetanbHolo iHGOpMaLIi€l 3BepHITHCA A0 BaLLOi perioHanbHOI opraHisauii 3 nepe-

(PL) Ochrona $rodowiska. Zabrania sie wyrzucania produktu razem z odpadami komunalnymi. Zuzyte lub uszkodzone baterie nalezy utylizowac zgodnie z dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu
elektrycznego | elektronicznego (WEEE). Aby uzrskac’ wiecej informacji, skontaktuj sie z lokalna organizacja zajmujaca sie recyklingiem.
(€Z) Ochrana Zivotniho ﬁrostredl’. Je zakdzano likvidovat vyrobek spolecné s béznym odpadem. Poufité nebo poskozené baterie by mély byt zlikvidovény v souladu se smérnici o odpadu z

elektrickych a elektronic

ych zafizeni (WEEE). Dali podrobnosti vdm poskytne mistni recyklacni organizace.

(SK) Ochrana Zivotného prostredia. Je zakdzang likvidovat vyrobok spolu s beznym odpadom. PouZité alebo poskodené batérie by sa mali likvidovat v sdlade so smernicou o odpade z
elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni (WEEE). DalSie podrobnosti vam poskytne miestna recykla¢nd organizacia.

(HU) Kérnyezetvédelem. Tilos a terméket az dltaldnos hulladékkal egyiitt drtalmatlanitani. A haszndlt vagy sérilt akkumulatorokat az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékair6l

52016 irdnyelv (WEEE) szerint kell értalmatlanitani. Tovabbi részletekért forduljon a helyi Gjrahasznosité szervezethez.

(RO) Protectia mediului. Este interzisa aruncarea produsului impreuna cu deseurile generale. Bateriile uzate sau deteriorate trebuie eliminate in conformitate cu Directiva privind deseurile

de echipamente electrice si electronice (DEEE). Va rugam sa contactati organizatia locald de reciclare pentru mai multe informatii.

(BG) Ona3BaHe Ha OKoNHaTa cpesa. 3abpaHeHo e M3XBLPASHETO Ha NPOAYKTa 3aeAHO ¢ 6UTOBIUTE OTNAABLY. M3non3BaHuTe unn noBpefeHy 6atepun TpsibBa Aa ce U3XBbPAAT B CbOTBETCTBHE C
[lnpekTviBaTa 3a 0TNAZbLW OT eNEKTPUYECKO 1 eNeKTPOHHO 06opyaBaHe (WEEE). CBbpeTe ce C MeCTHaTa opraHy3aLis 3a peunkivpatxe 3a noseye noApobHOCTY.

(GR) Tnv mpootaaia tou eptpdovrog. Atayopedetat n andppupn tou mpoidvrog pali e ta yevika andBAnta. OLpnotpomonpéves fj KaTeaTpappéves pratapieg Ba mpémet va amoppirovtat
a0pdwva pe v 08nyia yia ta AmdBAnta HAektpikou kat Hhektpovikol E§omALapol (AHHE). ETIKOWWVAOTE |LE TOV TOTIKG 0pYAVIGHO QVAKOKAWONG YL TIEPLOGOTEPEC NETTTOUEPELEG.

(LT) Aplinkos apsauga. Produktg iSmesti kartu su bendromis atliekomis draudziama. Panaudotos arba sugadintos baterijos turi bati iSmestos pagal Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky

(EETA) direktyva. Noredami gauti daugiau informacijos, susisiekite su vietine perdirbimo organizacija.

(LV) Vides aizsardziba. Pro

direktiivile. Lisateabe saamiseks vdtke iihendust kohaliku taaskasutusorganisatsiooniga.

.5 LED-i tiilip

.6 Valguse varvitemperatuur

.7 Vaatenurk

.8 Kaasas aku tlitip

.9 Sisendparameetrid

.10 Laadimisaeg

.11 Tolmu- ja niiskuskaitsetase

1.12 Lodgikindluse tase

1.13 Toote md6tmed

1.14 Toote kaal ilma aku ja tarvikuteta
Markus.  Ulaltoodud ~ spetsifikatsioonid
Eﬁhinevad laboratoorsetel katsetel, kus on
asutatud Videx Li-lon 21700 4000 mAh

akut temperatuuril 21 + 3 °C ja dhuniiskusel

50%-80%. Tegelik joudlus vdib olenevalt

erinevatest keskkondadest ja kasutatud
patareidest erineda.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2. TOOTE ULEVAADE

2.1 Multifunktsionaalne nupp
2.2 Aku indikaator

2.3 Sisendport

2.4 Véljundport

2.5 Saba luuk

3. KASUTUSJUHEND

3.1 SISSE/VALJA. Valguse sisse/vilja
lilitamiseks va{'utage nuppu ja hoidke seda
0,5 sekundit all.

3.2 Reziimide valik. Kui valgus on sisse
lilitatud, klépsake heleduse reziimide vahel
likumiseks nuppu tihekordselt.

3.3 Strobe. Vajutage ja hoidke nuppu 3
sekundit all, et siseneda strobe, valjumiseks
klopsake uuesti.

3.4 Lukusta/avamine. Kui tuli on valja
lilitatud, ~ topeltklopsake  taskulambi
lukustamiseks nuppu. Avamiseks korrake
toiminﬁut. Lukustatud taskulamp reageerib
juhuslikele vajutustele ahekordse
valgussignaaliga

Markus. Taskulamp jatab automaatselt
meelde viimase valgustusreziimi
ja rakendab seda jdrgmisel korral
sisseltilitamisel.

4. LADIMINE

4.1 Lilitage taskulamp valja ja avage
kaitsekate. .

4.2.1 Taskulambi laadimine. Uhendage
laadimiskaabli USB-A ots seinalaadijaga ja
teine ots taskulambi sisendporti. Laadimise
ajal pdleb indikaator punaselt. Kui aku on
taielikult laetud, siittib indikaator roheliselt
4.2.2 Vélisseadmete laadimine. Uhendage
laadimiskaabli  USB-A ots taskulambi
véljundporti ja teine ots laetava seadme
sisendporti. ~ Laadimisprotsess  algab
automaatselt.

Kui laadimine on |6ppenud, Ghendage
laadimiskaabel lahti ja sulgege kaitsekate,
et valtida vee ja tolmu sattumist taskulambi
korpusesse.

Soovitus. Laadige salvestatud akut iga
nelja kuu tagant, et séilitada Li-Ion aku
normaalne t6o.

5. AKU MARKUS

5.1 Kui tuli on valja liilitatud, kidpsake LED-
indikaatori nuppu, et ndidata allesjdanud
aku taset, ndit kestab 3 sekundit. Naidust
kuvatakse ka siis, kui tuli poleb véi
valisseadmete laadimisel.

5.2 Pidev roheline tuli - 80-100% laetust
jaanud; vilkuv roheline tuli - 79-50% laetust
jdanud; Pidev punane tuli - 49-25% laetust
jdanud; vilkuv punane tuli - 24-1% laetust
jaanud.

6. AKU VAHETAMINE

Keerake tagakaas lahti ja sisestage aku
anoodiga (+) taskulambi pea poole, seejérel
keerake tagakaas tagasi

Markus. Patareid tuleb sisestada Gige
polaarsusega.

7.HOOLDUS

7.1 Suletud pea lahtivétmine
kahjustada toodet ja tihistada garantii
7.2 Enne pikaajalist ladustamist tuleb
taskulambist aku eemaldada

7.3 Lukustage taskulamp, et valtida
juhuslikku aktiveerimist ladustamise véi
transportimise ajal.

7.4 Puhastage perioodiliselt aku kontakte,
et sdilitada nende algne jdudlus, kuna
madrdunud kontaktid voivad pohjustada
taskulambi ebastabiilset t6d

75 Taskulambi silikoontihendeid
ja keermestatud osi on soovitatav
re?ulaarselt madrida, et valtida enneaegset
kulumist ja tagada veekindel korpus. Kui
silikoonréngad on kahjustatud, tuleb need
vlja vahetada

7.6 Selle taskulambi sees olev LED-
valgusallikas ei ole vahetatav. Kui LED-i
kasutusiga jouab ISpule, tuleks kogu toode
vélja vahetada

7.7 Laadige hoiustatud akut iga nelja kuu
tagant, et sdilitada Li-Ion aku normaalne
t60

véib

8. HOIATUSED

8.1 Taskulambi kdrge intensiivsusega
valgus v6ib pdhjustada silmakahjustusi.
Valtige selle otse kellelegi silma paistmist
8.2 See taskulamp tekitab 36 ajal
markimisvaarsel hulgal soojust, mille
tottu kest kuumeneb. Kasutage péletuste
véltimiseks ettevaatlikult

8.3 Arge valgustage taskulampi siittivate
ainete  kriitilises laheduses, et valtida
tulekahju

8.4 Arge kasutage muid akusid kui need,
mis on margitud tehnilistes kirjeldustes

8.5 Patareid sisaldavad aineid, mis voivad
kahjustada keskkonda ja inimeste tervist
8.6 Arge visake patareisid tulle ega piiiidke
avada vliskorpust.
8.7 Hoidke seda
kdttesaamatus kohas
Tootja eivastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad
nende juhiste eiramisest. Tootja jatab
endale Oiguse teha juhendis muudatusi
- kehtiva versiooni saab kodulehelt alla
laadida QR-koodi skaneerides.

toodet lastele

9. GARANTII

Garantii on: taskulamp - 3 aastat; aku
- 1 aasta. Garantii ei kata tarvikuid.
Garantiiperioodi jooksul saab defektse
toote imber vahetada voi tagastada koos
ostutdendi ja salvestatud tarvikutega.
Piiratud  garantii raames ei kehti
jargnev: toote vaarkasutamine ja toote
lahutamatute komponentide kahjustamine;
Omavoliline lahtivotmine vdi toote siigavate
mehaaniliste kahjustuste olemasolu; Kahju
vadramatu jou tottu.

10. KASTI SISU

10.1 Taskulamp

10.2 Taaslaetav liitiumioonaku 18650
10.3 Pael

10.4 Klipp

10.5 Laadimiskaabel

10.6 Adapter 18650 akuttitibile

10.7 Varu silikoonrdngad

10.8 Kasutusjuhend

10.9 Garantiikaart
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